02-13-2002



101980449

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	narks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party: Ronald Arthur DuBose; Craig Hanson; Peter J. Fehl; and Robert Matus	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Name Emprise Technology Associates Corporation Address 825 Franklin Court			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Marietta, Georgia 30067-8939			
Execution Date(s): December 12, 2001, December 13, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 09/975,870	4(b). Patent No.(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:_			
Additional numbe	rs attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Charles Vorndran				
Address: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP 600 Peachtree Street, NE. Suite 5200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00			
Suite 5200 Atlanta, GA 30308	DECEIVED			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE JAN 2 9 2002				
8. Statement and signature.				
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy January 7, 2002 Date			
Attorney Docket No: 010478.109433 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

00000019 09975870 02/12/2002 TDIAZ1 01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ronald Arthur DuBose, Craig Hanson, Peter J. Fehl, and Robert Matus have invented certain improvements in a **METHOD OF SPECIES EXCHANGE AND AN APPARATUS THEREFORE** for which a nonprovisional patent application was filed on October 12, 2001 under U.S. Serial No. 09/975,870, and whereas

EMPRISE TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES CORPORATION 825 Franklin Court Marietta, Georgia 30067-8939

desires to purchase the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said

EMPRISE TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES CORPORATION

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said

EMPRISE TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES CORPORATION

in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, we assign the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any conventional application claiming priority thereto, in and to the inventions therein set forth, and in and to any other U.S., International and/or Foreign patent which may issue on or claim priority to said application, or any reissue, renewal, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution application ("CPA"), or Request for Continued Examination ("RCE") thereof; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

effect the sale, assignment, transfer and con	, •) •
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have December, 2001.	hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of (SEAL) RONALD A. DUBOSE
State of <u>Coop</u> County of <u>Coop</u>	12/12/01 Date
On this 12 day of 12 day of 2000 and known to be the individual described in the duly acknowledged the same to be his fr	Sharon Hall
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expire Notary Public, Ochb County, Georgia My Commission Expires Dec. 3, 2005

PATENT REEL: 012556 FRAME: 0374

	p. 7/	
	CRAIG HANSON	(SEAL)
State of Georgia	12-13-01	
County of Cobb	Date	
On this 13 day of Dec., 200 and known to be the individual described he duly acknowledged the same to be his	in and who executed the foregoing free and and deed.	ng assignment, and
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: My	otary Public, Cobb County, Georgia Commission Expires Dec. 3, 2005
	PETER J. PEHL	(SEAL)
State of Georgia	12/13/01	
State of Georgia County of Cobb	Date	
On this 13 day of Dec., 200 and known to be the individual described he duly acknowledged the same to be his	in and who executed the foregoin	ne to me known ng assignment, and
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: Nota	ry Public, Cobb County, Georgia commission Expires Dec. 3, 2005
	Robert Mata ROBERT MATUS	SEAL)
State of Georgia	12/13/01 Date	
County of Cobb	Duce	
On this 13 day of Dec , 200 and known to be the individual described he duly acknowledged the same to be his	in and who executed the foregoing free act and deed.	me to me known ng assignment, and
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:	Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission Expires Dec. 3, 2009

c:\nrportbl\atlanta01\delesala\913895_1.doc

RECORDED: 01/29/2002

-2-

PATENT REEL: 012556 FRAME: 0375